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BASEBALL UNIFORM

(The uniform is available in the Russell Park office.)

* White Baseball Pants with Belt Loops

* Columbia Blue Adjustable Belt

* Columbia Blue Socks (Same as Football)

* Cleats (Soccer/football cleats ok)

* Tar Heel Jersey

* Tar Heel Hat

* Glove - must bring a glove to every practice!

CIRCUS TICKETS ARE COMING SOON! 

All members are required to sell Circus Tickets

C DIVISION AWARDS NIGHT

Saturday, May 9 all parents are invited to a special C

Division Awards Night at 6:00. The boys will receive their

individual awards for the football and basketball seasons.

The evening will include a whiffle ball homerun derby, a

basektball shootout, and much more! Everyone will also

have a chance to learn more about the Kare program. You

will hear inspirational stories from members past and pres-

ent, who have enjoyed the richness of the Kare experience.

Please plan to attend this amazing event. 

REGISTRATION FEES DUE SOON!

Your baseball registration fees must be paid by Thursday,

March 5 in order to participate in the baseball season.

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 21  - BASKETBALL PLAYOFFS 

Tar Heel C1’s vs. Falcon C1’s @ 1:00 in Upland

Tar Heel C’s vs. Falcon C’s @ 2:00 in Upland

Snacks - Nate Fuchs and Sammy Galindo

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 28

BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP (TBA)

Snacks - Matthew Armas and Michael Bowers

Calendar of Events (Tentative Baseball Schedule)

Thurs., March 5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Baseball Practice

Sat., March 7  . . . . . . . . . . .Opening Day of Baseball (Covina)

Sun., March 8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Daylight Savings

Sat., March 14  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .BYE

Sat., March 21  . . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Georgia in Covina

Sat., March 28  . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Kentucky in Covina

April 2 - April 7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Easter Vacation 

Happy Easter everyone! No Kare Activities.

Sun., April 5 @ 9:00AM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Kare Easter Service

Sat., April 11  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Bye - No Game

Sat., April 18  . . . . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Falcons in Upland

Thurs., April 23  . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Seminoles in Covina

Thurs., April 25  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Future Series Games

Sat., May 2 . . . . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Kentucky in Arcadia

Sat., May 9 . . . . . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Georgia in Arcadia

Thurs., May 14  . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Seminoles in Covina

Sat., May 16  . . . . . . . . .Baseball Game vs. Falcons in Covina

Playoffs will be on a weekday between May 16 & May 30

Sat., May 23  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mount Kare Open House

Sat., May 30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Baseball Championship

June 5 - 6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KYL Circus at the Rose Bowl

Mon., June 16 . . . . . . . . . . . . .Kare Summer Schedule Begins

We come on Mons & Weds during the summer for games. 

No games on the weekends.

June 27-28  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .C & B Division Summer Camp

*The games published here are subject to change


